LITURGICAL CALENDAR - APRIL

Friday, April 2: Salutations to the Theotokos: 7:00 pm

Sunday, April 4: 3 Sunday of Lent (Veneration of the Holy Cross): Orthros 8:45 Divine Liturgy 10:00
Monday, April 5: Compline Service: 7:00 pm

Wednesday, April 7: Presanctified Liturgy: 7:00 pm

Friday, April 9: Salutations to the Theotokos: 7:00 pm
Sunday, April 11: 4% Sunday of Lent: (St. John Climacus) Orthros 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 10:00 am
Monday, April 12: Compline Service: 7:00 pm

Wednesday, April 14: Presanctified Liturgy: 7:00 pm

Friday, April 16: Akathist Hymn: 7:00 pm
Sunday, April 18: 5% Sunday of Lent (Mary of Egypt) Orthros 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 10.00 am
Monday, April 19: Compline Service: 7:00 pm

Wednesday, April 21: Presanctified Liturgy: 7:00 pm

Saturday, April 24: Saturday of Lazarus: Orthros 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 9:30 am
Sunday, April 25: Palm Sunday: Orthros: 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 10:00 am
HOLY WEEK SERVICES

Sunday, Evening: April 25: Bridegroom Service: 7:00 pm
Monday, April 26: Holy Monday Bridegroom Service: 7:00 pm
Tuesday, April 27: Holy Tuesday: Bridegroom Service: Hymn of Kassiani 7:00 pm
Wednesday, April 28: Holy Wednesday: Presanctified Liturgy 9:00 am
Holy Wednesday Evening: Holy Unction Service: 6:00 pm
Thursday, April 29: Holy Thursday Morning: Vespers & Liturgy St. Basil: 6:00 am
Thursday Evening: The Reading of the 12 Gospels: 7:00 pm
Friday, April 30: Holy Friday Royal Hours: 9:00 am
Friday Afternoon: Taking Christ off the Cross: Apokathelosis: 2:00 pm.
Friday Evening: Lamentation Service: 7:00 pm

Saturday, May 1: Holy Saturday Morning: 1%t Resurrection Service:
Vespers & Liturgy of St. Basil. ~ Service begins at 7:30 am.

Saturday Evening: Paschal Vigil:  11:00 pm 12:00 midnight Resurrection Service (Outside)
12:30 am Orthros & Divine Liturgy of Pascha
Sunday, May 2: Great and Holy Pascha Agape Vespers in several languages: 11:00 am

On behalf of the St. Nicholas Parish Council, the Church staff, and Fr. Michael, we would like to wish everyone a blessed Pascha
and hope that everyone stays safe and healthy. God bless all of our wonderful Parishioners and Friends.
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